PROCYON™ INFRASTRUCTURE
occfiber.com
Part of OCC’s Procyon™ family of high performance, easy to install data center solutions
Features & Benefits:
®
Sliding top only available for
24" wide version.
(Plexiglas® is a Registered Trademark of Rohm & Haas)
Procyon Data Center Cabinet
2  |  occfiber.com
PROCYON™ Infrastructure
Part of OCC’s Procyon™ family of high performance, easy to install data center solutions
Option Codes
Cabinet Color Front door Perf insert colors Left Side Right Side Roof Rear door
01 – Black P – Perf 01 – Black L – Locking L – Locking SL – Sliding * P – Perf
02 – White A – Acrylic 02 – White H – Hinged Kit H – Hinged Kit K – Knock-out S – Solid (optional)
0 – None 03 – Blue B – Bolt-on B – Bolt-on 0 – None 0 – None
S – Solid 04 – Green 0 – None 0 – None
05 – Red
06 – Yellow
Cabinet Ordering Information
Cabinet Frame
OCC Part Number DIMENSIONS (hxwxd in in.) dimensions (hxwxd in mm) Description
CDC4230 75.75 x 31.5 x 44 1950 x 800 x 1120 42RU Black frame with rack unit markings screened on the mounting rails
CDC4224 75.75 x 24.5 x 44 1950 x 620 x 1120 42RU Black frame with rack unit markings screened on the mounting rails
CDC4530 82 x 31.5 x 44 2080 x 800 x 1120 45RU Black frame with rack unit markings screened on the mounting rails
CDC4524 82 x 24.5 x 44 2080 x 620 x 1120 45RU Black frame with rack unit markings screened on the mounting rails
* Note: Sliding roof option is for 24" wide only.
Example:	C DC4530-01P05HHKP – 45RU, 30" wide, black, perf front door w/red insert, hinged side panels, both sides, knock-out top, perf rear door.
			C  DC4530-01S00KP – 45RU, 30" wide, black, solid front door, no side panels, knock-out top, perf rear door.
Vertical Mounting Kit

•	 Magnetic latches for cable manager
covers
Ordering Information
OCC Part Number Description
CDC-HRAKIT Kit, Horizontal rack adaptors, 10 position, Procyon
CDC-HCM2U 2U Horizontal managers for fiber applications
CDC-HCM3U 3U Horizontal managers for copper and mixed applications
* Note: Additional cabinet heights available, including 42 RU.  Contact OCC Inside Sales for more information.
occfiber.com02-2012
PROCYON™ Infrastructure
Part of OCC’s Procyon™ family of high performance, easy to install data center solutions
Cabinet Frame
OCC Part Number DIMENSIONS (hxwxd in in.) dimensions (hxwxd in mm) Description
CDC4230 75.75 x 31.5 x 44 1950 x 800 x 1120 42RU Black frame with rack unit markings screened on the mounting rails
CDC4224 75.75 x 24.5 x 44 1950 x 620 x 1120 42RU Black frame with rack unit markings screened on the mounting rails
CDC4530 82 x 31.5 x 44 2080 x 800 x 1120 45RU Black frame with rack unit markings screened on the mounting rails
CDC4524 82 x 24.5 x 44 2080 x 620 x 1120 45RU Black frame with rack unit markings screened on the mounting rails
Cable Management & Thermal Barrier Accessory Kit
The Procyon Vertical Cable Management and Thermal Isolation barrier is the best accessory to keep data center cabinets organized
and servers operating efficiently. The Cable Management and Thermal Barrier kit is available for both the 24’’ and 30’’ cabinets.
Features & Benefits:
•	 Isolates cool air from the front of
cabinet from exhaust exiting rear of
active hardware
•	 Combination of Velcro straps and
spools for cable management
•	 Hinged doors for cable concealment
•	 Removable pass-through plugs
allowing cabling to transition from the
front of the cabinet to the rear
•	 Magnetic latching mechanism for the cable management doors
OCC Part Number Description
CDC-VCM30R Vertical cable management, 30” cabinet, right
CDC-VCM30L Vertical cable management, 30” cabinet, left
CDC-VCM24R Vertical cable management, 24” cabinet, right
CDC-VCM24L Vertical cable management, 24” cabinet, left
CDC-BLOCK Top/Bottom ventilation boundary plates
Ordering Information
Features & Benefits:
•	 Cable loop organizers provide travel